1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	KAMALA D. HARRIS Attorney General of California MARC D. GREENBAUM Supervising Deputy Attorney General GILLIAN E. FRIEDMAN Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 169207 300 So. Spring Street, Suite 1702 Los Angeles, CA 90013 Telephone: (213) 897-2564 Facsimile: (213) 897-2564 Facsimile: (213) 897-2804 Attorneys for Complainant BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION STATE OF CALIFORNIA
10 11 12 13 14	In the Matter of the Statement of Issues Against: GOLD COAST CAREER CENTER; SHONDOR CARRASCO, PATRICIA CARRASCO, a General Partnership
14 15 16	Respondents.
17	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:
18	1. On or about April 9, 2014, Joanne Wenzel, Chief of Enforcement of the Bureau for
19	Private Postsecondary Education, Department of Consumer Affairs filed Statement of Issues No.
20	999023 solely in her official capacity.
21	2. On or about May 6, 2014, Respondents Shondor Carrasco and Patricia Carrasco, as
- 22	owners of Gold Coast Career Center, a general partnership withdrew their request for an
23	administrative hearing as to Statement of Issues No. 999023. Wherefore, Statement of Issues No.
24	999023 is hereby withdrawn.
25	DATED: une 25,2014
26 27	JOANNE WENZEL, BUREAU CHIEF
27	Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education Department of Consumer Affairs, State of California
20	1
	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES (Case No. 999023)